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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 ANTICIPATED CONTRACT AWARD 0 days Mon 1/12/15 Mon 1/12/15

2 UTILITIES RELOCATION (By Others) 90 days Mon 8/4/14 Fri 12/5/14

3 MOBILIZATION 30 days Mon 1/12/15 Fri 2/20/15

4 DEMO DOWNTOWN BUILDINGS 90 days Mon 2/23/15 Fri 6/26/15

5 WEST SIDE TREE CLEARING 45 days Mon 2/23/15 Fri 4/24/15

6 EAST SIDE TREE CLEARING 45 days Mon 2/23/15 Fri 4/24/15

7 TEMPORARY WEST SIDE ACCESS ROAD 40 days Mon 3/2/15 Fri 4/24/15

8 TEMPORARY EAST SIDE ACCESS ROAD 40 days Mon 3/2/15 Fri 4/24/15

9 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE CHANNEL CROSSING 45 days Wed 4/1/15 Tue 6/2/15

10 FABRICATE PIER REINFORCEMENT BARS 45 days Wed 4/1/15 Tue 6/2/15

11

12 WEST SIDE SUBSTRUCTURES - UNIT 1 270 days Mon 5/4/15 Fri 5/13/16

13 PIER 5 (Main Navigation Pier) 109 days Mon 5/4/15 Thu 10/1/15

33 PIER 4 86 days Mon 6/15/15 Mon 10/12/15

52 PIERS 3-2-1 220 days Mon 7/13/15 Fri 5/13/16

54 WEST ABUTMENT 53 days Tue 9/8/15 Thu 11/19/15

65

66 WEST APPR. SUPERSTRUCTURE - UNIT 1 467 days Mon 3/9/15 Tue 12/20/16

75

76 EAST SIDE SUBSTRUCTURES - UNIT 3 240 days Mon 5/25/15 Fri 4/22/16

77 PIER 6 (Main Navigation Pier) 109 days Mon 5/25/15 Thu 10/22/15

97 PIER 7 86 days Mon 7/6/15 Mon 11/2/15

115 PIERS 8 & 9 180 days Mon 8/17/15 Fri 4/22/16

117 EAST ABUTMENT 156 days Mon 7/6/15 Mon 2/8/16

127

128 EAST APPR. SUPERSTRUCTURE - UNIT 3 462 days Mon 2/23/15 Tue 11/29/16

137

138 ARCH SPAN SUPERSTRUCTURE UNIT 2 (*) 672 days Tue 3/3/15 Wed 9/27/17

139 Temporary support towers submittal (*) 60 days Tue 3/3/15 Mon 5/25/15

140 Temporary Support Towers Fab/Delvery (*) 180 days Tue 5/26/15 Mon 2/1/16

141 Temporary Support Towers Installation (*) 90 days Thu 6/2/16 Thu 10/6/16

142 Steel shop drawings 150 days Tue 3/3/15 Mon 9/28/15

143 Steel Fabrication 240 days Tue 6/23/15 Mon 5/23/16

144 Arch Span Steel Erection (*) 120 days Wed 11/9/16 Tue 4/25/17

145 Temporary Support Towers Removal (*) 30 days Wed 4/26/17 Tue 6/6/17

146 Deck forming 30 days Wed 5/10/17 Tue 6/20/17

147 Rebar Installation 24 days Wed 6/21/17 Mon 7/24/17

148 Deck Concrete pour 10 days Tue 7/25/17 Mon 8/7/17

149 Deck Concrete wet cure 7 days Tue 8/8/17 Wed 8/16/17

150 Parapets & Railings 30 days Thu 8/17/17 Wed 9/27/17

151

152 WASHINGTON STREET BRIDGE 504 days Wed 7/15/15 Mon 6/19/17

153 DRIVE ABUTMENT PILES 10 days Wed 7/15/15 Tue 7/28/15

154 WASHINGTON STREET ABUTMENTS 45 days Wed 3/1/17 Tue 5/2/17

162 WASHINGTON STREET SUPERSTRUCTURE 121 days Mon 1/2/17 Mon 6/19/17

171

172 EAST SIDE MSE WALLS & EMBANKMENT 200 days Wed 7/29/15 Tue 5/3/16

175

176 MCGEE CREEK BRIDGE 120 days Wed 3/1/17 Tue 8/15/17

177 Construct North Side Bridge 63 days Wed 3/1/17 Fri 5/26/17

178 Construct South Side Bridge 55 days Wed 5/31/17 Tue 8/15/17

179

180 REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE 45 days Thu 10/12/17 Wed 12/13/17

181

182 ROADWAY - EAST OF RIVER 908 days Mon 2/23/15 Wed 8/15/18

183

184 PRE-STAGE (Incl. Building Demolitions) 90 days Mon 2/23/15 Fri 6/26/15

189 STAGE 1A 65 days Mon 3/6/17 Fri 6/2/17

198 STAGE 1B 30 days Mon 6/5/17 Fri 7/14/17

206 STAGE 1C 28 days Mon 7/17/17 Wed 8/23/17

215

216 STAGE 2 58 days Thu 9/28/17 Mon 12/18/17

217 Main Street, South Alley, Green St, S. Leg 
Putnam

58 days Thu 9/28/17 Mon 12/18/17

226

227 STAGE 3 110 days Thu 3/15/18 Wed 8/15/18

228 Main Street -Frontage Road to Washington 78 days Thu 3/15/18 Mon 7/2/18

236 Frontage Road 23 days Tue 6/26/18 Thu 7/26/18

240 IL-104 & Local Rd Resurfacing 81 days Wed 4/25/18 Wed 8/15/18

246

247 DRAINAGE CHAMBER 30 days Tue 4/3/18 Mon 5/14/18

248

249 PUMP STATION 322 days Mon 6/5/17 Tue 8/28/18

250 Pump Station Wetwell 75 days Mon 6/5/17 Fri 9/15/17

251 Pump Station Building 150 days Mon 9/18/17 Fri 4/13/18

252 Outlet Headwall & Forcemains over Levee 40 days Mon 4/2/18 Fri 5/25/18

253 Forcemain Connections under Frontage Rd 10 days Tue 7/3/18 Mon 7/16/18

254 Pump Station Testing & Training 30 days Tue 7/17/18 Mon 8/27/18

255 Inlet Connection to Main Drain/Drainage Chamber1 day Tue 8/28/18 Tue 8/28/18

256

257 ROADWAY - WEST OF RIVER 841 days Mon 3/30/15 Mon 6/18/18

258

259 PRE-STAGE 170 days Mon 3/30/15 Fri 11/20/15

266 STAGE 1A 20 days Mon 10/3/16 Fri 10/28/16

273 STAGE 1B 38 days Mon 4/3/17 Wed 5/24/17

279 STAGE 1C 63 days Mon 5/29/17 Wed 8/23/17

289

290 STAGE 2 188 days Thu 9/28/17 Mon 6/18/18

296

297 STAGE 3 8 days Tue 5/1/18 Thu 5/10/18

1/12
6/22 10/5 1/18 5/3 8/16 11/29 3/13 6/26 10/9 1/22 5/7 8/20 12/3 3/18 7/1
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